



INDIANA RESOURCES INVESTOR WEBINAR

Indiana Resources Limited (**ASX: IDA**) (**Indiana** or the **Company**) advises the company will host an investor webinar on Tuesday 28 February 2023 where Executive Chair, Bronwyn Barnes will provide a corporate update.

Webinar Details:

Date: Tuesday 28 February, 2023

Time: 11:00am AWST (Perth) / 2:00pm AEST (Sydney/ Melbourne)

Register: https://us06web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_d0Q7W1M7TDqn6ti12x9hcQ

Questions: Please email questions to investors@investability.com.au.

This announcement is authorised for release to the market by the Executive Chair of Indiana Resources Limited with the authority from the Board of Directors.

For further information, please contact:

Bronwyn Barnes Executive Chairman T: +61 (0) 417 093 256 Kate Stoney Company Secretary T: +61 8 6241 1870 Keilani Brown Investor Relations keilani@investability.com.au

To find out more, please visit www.indianaresources.com.au

Investor & Media Relations contact Investability: investors@investability.com.au

About Indiana Resources (ASX: IDA) rare earths company focused on advancing a portfolio of exploration tenements, which also include gold and base metals optionality, in the highly prospective Central Gawler Craton Province in South Australia.

Indiana's ground position in the Gawler Craton covers 5,713km²– with the Company's tenements strategically located between the historic gold mining centres of Tunkillia (965,000 ounce gold resource) and Tarcoola Tunkillia (15,800 ounce gold resource).

With a historical focus on gold, Indiana is progressing plans for a targeted Rare Earth Elements (REE) drilling programme. The Company benefits by its strategic positioning in a tightly held region, known for gold but with exciting REE opportunities.

The Company has a highly experienced management team, led by Executive Chair, Bronwyn Barnes. Indiana has a tightly held register with benefits from strong support from major shareholders who are aligned with the Company's growth story.

